

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27066/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 26/06/2008 in MFA No.3217/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.BYRAPPA & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A perusal of order dated 1.2.2011 shows that vide peremptory order, further four weeks' time was granted to the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner for filing process fee, spare copies and latest and correct addresses of respondent nos. 5, 8(a) and 8(b).

Office Report indicates that even on 10.6.2011, two parts of the direction issued had not been complied with by the petitioner. Till date the defects have not been removed.

In view of the above, in terms of the order dated 1.2.2011, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER