

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27066/2010

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.BYRAPPA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Rashid Saeed, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 8(a), 8(b) and 9 to 11 for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP against respondent No.3 has been already ordered to be dismissed.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.5 by the next date.

List again on 26.8.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)