

d
ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27066/2010

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.BYRAPPA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ragini Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,2,4, 8a,8b, and 9 to 11 have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte vide order dt.26.8.2013.

Two weeks' time is granted as final chance to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5.

In the event of default registry to place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary order/directions.

List again on 22.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj